
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
1  T1  1   Auburn 264  270  268       802  -38 

T2  T1  2   LSU 271  263  277       811  -29 
T2  4  3   Texas A&M 271  274  272       817  -23 
4  3  4   Oklahoma 274  268  277       819  -21 
5  6  5   Florida 275  279  270       824  -16 
6  5  6   Georgia 276  277  276       829  -11 

T8  T9  T7   Alabama 279  280  275       834  -6 
T14  11  T7   Texas 286  275  273       834  -6 

7  T7  9   South Carolina 277  278  281       836  -4 
T10  12  10   Ole Miss 281  283  274       838  -2 
T10  T9  11   Arkansas 281  278  280       839  -1 
T8  T7  12   Mississippi State 279  276  286       841  +1 
16  13  13   Vanderbilt 292  275  277       844  +4 

T14  14  14   Tennessee 286  285  278       849  +9 
T10  16  15   Kentucky 281  295  286       862  +22 
13  15  16   Missouri 283  292  291       866  +26 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

T6 1   Jackson Koivun  Auburn  67   67  64       198  -12   
T2 2   Drew Goodman  Oklahoma  66   66  67       199  -11   
T6 T3   Carson Bacha  Auburn  69   65  67       201  -9   
T12 T3   Phichaksn Maichon  Texas A&M  69   66  66       201  -9   
1 T3   Jay Mendell  LSU  66   65  70       201  -9   

T4 T3   Christiaan Maas  Texas  66   67  68       201  -9   
T19 7   Ian Gilligan  Florida  66   71  65       202  -8   
T14 T8   Alfons Bondesson  LSU  69   67  67       203  -7   
T14 T8   Brendan Valdes  Auburn  68   68  67       203  -7   
T12 T8   Buck Brumlow  Georgia  66   69  68       203  -7   
T6 T11   Josiah Gilbert  Auburn  64   70  70       204  -6   
T6 T11   Algot Kleen  LSU  70   64  70       204  -6   
T6 T13   Matty Dodd-Berry  LSU  67   67  71       205  -5   
T2 T13   Michael Heidelbaugh  Texas A&M  61   71  73       205  -5   
T4 T13   Nathan Franks  South Carolina  65   68  72       205  -5   
T14 T16   Cayden Pope  Auburn  65   71  70       206  -4   
T28 T16   Wheaton Ennis  Texas A&M  69   70  67       206  -4   
T14 T16   Ryder Cowan  Oklahoma  70   66  70       206  -4   
T19 T16   Jack Turner  Florida  69   68  69       206  -4   
T53 T16   Tom Fischer  Ole Miss  71   72  63       206  -4   
T23 T16   Jones Free  Alabama  68   70  68       206  -4   
T23 T22   Jase Summy  Oklahoma  72   66  69       207  -3   
T28 T22   Zack Swanwick  Florida  71   68  68       207  -3   
T14 T22   Carter Loflin  Georgia  67   69  71       207  -3   
T23 T22   Jackson Van Paris  Vanderbilt  73   65  69       207  -3   
T23 T26   Arni Sveinsson  LSU  69   69  70       208  -2   
T28 T26   Aaron Pounds  Texas A&M  72   67  69       208  -2   
T19 T26   Clark Van Gaalen  Oklahoma  67   70  71       208  -2   
T23 T26   Kye Meeks  Ole Miss  68   70  70       208  -2   
T19 T30   Garrett Endicott  Mississippi State  69   68  72       209  -1   
T6 T30   Erich Fortlage  Arkansas  68   66  75       209  -1   
T36 T32   Dain Richie  Mississippi State  70   71  69       210  E   
T42 T32   Frankie Harris  South Carolina  71   71  68       210  E   
T33 T32   Connor Brown  Alabama  71   69  70       210  E   
T42 T32   Jackson Herrington  Tennessee  71   71  68       210  E   
T42 T32   Jansen Preston  Kentucky  68   74  68       210  E   
T53 T37   Dominic Clemons  Alabama  73   70  68       211  +1   
T65 T37   Daniel Bennett  Texas  75   70  66       211  +1   
T53 T37   Gerry Gomez  Arkansas  74   69  68       211  +1   
T36 T37   Michael La Sasso  Ole Miss  70   71  70       211  +1   
T33 T37   Zach Adams  South Carolina  70   70  71       211  +1   
T42 T37   Lance Simpson  Tennessee  71   71  69       211  +1   
T42 T37   Ryan Downes  Vanderbilt  72   70  69       211  +1   
T53 T44   James Earle  Georgia  72   71  69       212  +2   
T28 T44   Grayson Wood  Georgia  71   68  73       212  +2 

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2025, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

2025 SEC Men's Championship - Stroke
Sea Island Golf Club - Seaside Course

St. Simons Island, GA
Seaside SEC 2025 SP 
Dates: Apr 23 - Apr 25 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T61 T44   Thomas Curry  Arkansas  73   71  68       212  +2   
T53 T44   Jonathan Griz  Alabama  72   71  69       212  +2   
T61 T44   Luke Potter  Texas  74   70  68       212  +2   
T61 T44   Wells Williams  Vanderbilt  73   71  68       212  +2   
T36 T44   Bruce Murphy  Tennessee  71   70  71       212  +2   
T42 T51   Matthew Troutman  Oklahoma  71   71  71       213  +3   
T42 T51   Matthew Kress  Florida  70   72  71       213  +3   
T42 T51   Josep Serra  Mississippi State  70   72  71       213  +3   
T53 T51   Brock Blais  South Carolina  74   69  70       213  +3   
T42 T51   Cameron Tankersley  Ole Miss  72   70  71       213  +3   
T65 T51   Jack Schoenberger  Kentucky  71   74  68       213  +3   
T69 T57   Luke Poulter  Florida  70   76  68       214  +4   
T69 T57   George Langham  Georgia  75   71  68       214  +4   
T33 T57   Harrison Davis  Mississippi State  72   68  74       214  +4   
T42 T57   John Daly II  Arkansas  69   73  72       214  +4   
T69 T57   Mattias Varjun  Missouri  74   72  68       214  +4   
T53 T57   Chase Nevins  Vanderbilt  74   69  71       214  +4   
T53 T63   Mark Stockdale  Arkansas  71   72  72       215  +5   
T61 T63   Tommy Morrison  Texas  73   71  71       215  +5   
T36 T63   Nick Gross  Alabama  68   73  74       215  +5   
T36 T66   Jack Gilbert  Texas  73   68  75       216  +6   
T28 T66   Ugo Malcor  Mississippi State  70   69  77       216  +6   
T69 T66   Josh Hill  Tennessee  73   73  70       216  +6   
T36 T66   Gavin Clutts  Kentucky  72   69  75       216  +6   
T76 T70   Jamie Montojo  Texas A&M  74   73  70       217  +7   
T42 T70   Virgilio Paz  Missouri  68   74  75       217  +7   
T65 72   Trent Mierl  Missouri  69   76  73       218  +8   
T69 T73   Veikka Viskari  Missouri  73   73  75       221  +11   
T69 T73   Brock Snyder  Missouri  73   73  75       221  +11   
T76 T75   Cohen Trolio  Ole Miss  74   73  75       222  +12   
T69 T75   Gordon Sargent  Vanderbilt  74   72  76       222  +12   
T65 T77   Marek Flemming  South Carolina  71   74  78       223  +13   
78 T77   Jacob Settles  Kentucky  70   78  75       223  +13   
80 79   Jacob Lang  Kentucky  75   78  75       228  +18   

80   Christian Pardue  Tennessee     71       71  +1   

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2025, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

2025 SEC Men's Championship - Stroke
Sea Island Golf Club - Seaside Course

St. Simons Island, GA
Seaside SEC 2025 SP 
Dates: Apr 23 - Apr 25 



2025 SEC Men's Championship - Stroke
Sea Island Golf Club - Seaside Course

St. Simons Island, GA
Seaside SEC 2025 SP 
Dates: Apr 23 - Apr 25 

 
Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Auburn 264 270 268 802

1 Jackson Koivun (1) 67 67 64 198

T3 Carson Bacha (3) 69 65 67 201

T8 Brendan Valdes (2) 68 68 67 203

T11 Josiah Gilbert (4) 64 70 70 204

T16 Cayden Pope (5) 65 71 70 206

2 LSU 271 263 277 811

T3 Jay Mendell (3) 66 65 70 201

T8 Alfons Bondesson (4) 69 67 67 203

T11 Algot Kleen (1) 70 64 70 204

T13 Matty Dodd-Berry (5) 67 67 71 205

T26 Arni Sveinsson (2) 69 69 70 208

3 Texas A&M 271 274 272 817

T3 Phichaksn Maichon (1) 69 66 66 201

T13 Michael Heidelbaugh (2) 61 71 73 205

T16 Wheaton Ennis (3) 69 70 67 206

T26 Aaron Pounds (4) 72 67 69 208

T70 Jamie Montojo (5) 74 73 70 217

4 Oklahoma 274 268 277 819

2 Drew Goodman (3) 66 66 67 199

T16 Ryder Cowan (2) 70 66 70 206

T22 Jase Summy (1) 72 66 69 207

T26 Clark Van Gaalen (4) 67 70 71 208

T51 Matthew Troutman (5) 71 71 71 213

5 Florida 275 279 270 824

7 Ian Gilligan (1) 66 71 65 202

T16 Jack Turner (2) 69 68 69 206

T22 Zack Swanwick (5) 71 68 68 207

T51 Matthew Kress (4) 70 72 71 213

T57 Luke Poulter (3) 70 76 68 214

6 Georgia 276 277 276 829

T8 Buck Brumlow (1) 66 69 68 203

T22 Carter Loflin (3) 67 69 71 207

T44 Grayson Wood (2) 71 68 73 212

T44 James Earle (5) 72 71 69 212

T57 George Langham (4) 75 71 68 214

T7 Alabama 279 280 275 834

T16 Jones Free (1) 68 70 68 206

T32 Connor Brown (5) 71 69 70 210

T37 Dominic Clemons (3) 73 70 68 211

T44 Jonathan Griz (2) 72 71 69 212

T63 Nick Gross (4) 68 73 74 215
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T7 Texas 286 275 273 834

T3 Christiaan Maas (4) 66 67 68 201

T37 Daniel Bennett (1) 75 70 66 211

T44 Luke Potter (3) 74 70 68 212

T63 Tommy Morrison (2) 73 71 71 215

T66 Jack Gilbert (5) 73 68 75 216

9 South Carolina 277 278 281 836

T13 Nathan Franks (2) 65 68 72 205

T32 Frankie Harris (1) 71 71 68 210

T37 Zach Adams (3) 70 70 71 211

T51 Brock Blais (4) 74 69 70 213

T77 Marek Flemming (5) 71 74 78 223

10 Ole Miss 281 283 274 838

T16 Tom Fischer (2) 71 72 63 206

T26 Kye Meeks (3) 68 70 70 208

T37 Michael La Sasso (1) 70 71 70 211

T51 Cameron Tankersley (4) 72 70 71 213

T75 Cohen Trolio (5) 74 73 75 222

11 Arkansas 281 278 280 839

T30 Erich Fortlage (2) 68 66 75 209

T37 Gerry Gomez (3) 74 69 68 211

T44 Thomas Curry (4) 73 71 68 212

T57 John Daly II (1) 69 73 72 214

T63 Mark Stockdale (5) 71 72 72 215

12 Mississippi State 279 276 286 841

T30 Garrett Endicott (1) 69 68 72 209

T32 Dain Richie (2) 70 71 69 210

T51 Josep Serra (4) 70 72 71 213

T57 Harrison Davis (3) 72 68 74 214

T66 Ugo Malcor (5) 70 69 77 216

13 Vanderbilt 292 275 277 844

T22 Jackson Van Paris (1) 73 65 69 207

T37 Ryan Downes (3) 72 70 69 211

T44 Wells Williams (2) 73 71 68 212

T57 Chase Nevins (5) 74 69 71 214

T75 Gordon Sargent (4) 74 72 76 222

14 Tennessee 286 285 278 849

T32 Jackson Herrington (3) 71 71 68 210

T37 Lance Simpson (1) 71 71 69 211

T44 Bruce Murphy (5) 71 70 71 212

T66 Josh Hill (4) 73 73 70 216

80 Christian Pardue (6) 71 71

15 Kentucky 281 295 286 862

T32 Jansen Preston (2) 68 74 68 210

T51 Jack Schoenberger (1) 71 74 68 213

T66 Gavin Clutts (3) 72 69 75 216

T77 Jacob Settles (5) 70 78 75 223

79 Jacob Lang (4) 75 78 75 228

16 Missouri 283 292 291 866

T57 Mattias Varjun (5) 74 72 68 214

T70 Virgilio Paz (2) 68 74 75 217

72 Trent Mierl (3) 69 76 73 218

T73 Veikka Viskari (1) 73 73 75 221

T73 Brock Snyder (4) 73 73 75 221
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Par 3 Scoring
C. Maas Texas 2.67 -4 
J. Koivun Auburn 2.67 -4 
J. Gilbert Auburn 2.75 -3 
N. Gross Alabama 2.75 -3 
G. Wood Georgia 2.75 -3 
J. Daly II Arkansas 2.75 -3 
J. Free Alabama 2.75 -3 
J. Mendell LSU 2.75 -3 
N. Franks S Carolina 2.83 -2 
G. Langham Georgia 2.83 -2 
C. Pope Auburn 2.83 -2 
I. Gilligan Florida 2.92 -1 
T. Mierl Missouri 2.92 -1 
A. Kleen LSU 2.92 -1 
A. Bondesson LSU 2.92 -1 
M. Kress Florida 2.92 -1 
M. Heidelbaugh Texas A&M 2.92 -1 
P. Maichon Texas A&M 2.92 -1 
Z. Adams S Carolina 2.92 -1 
G. Endicott Miss St 2.92 -1 
L. Poulter Florida 3.00 E 
C. Tankersley Ole Miss 3.00 E 

Par 4 Scoring
C. Bacha Auburn 3.78 -8 
D. Goodman Oklahoma 3.78 -8 
B. Valdes Auburn 3.83 -6 
I. Gilligan Florida 3.83 -6 
J. Koivun Auburn 3.83 -6 
C. Van Gaalen Oklahoma 3.86 -5 
A. Bondesson LSU 3.86 -5 
B. Brumlow Georgia 3.86 -5 
P. Maichon Texas A&M 3.86 -5 
T. Fischer Ole Miss 3.86 -5 
A. Kleen LSU 3.86 -5 
M. Dodd-Berry LSU 3.89 -4 
W. Ennis Texas A&M 3.89 -4 
J. Turner Florida 3.89 -4 
R. Cowan Oklahoma 3.89 -4 
J. Mendell LSU 3.89 -4 
J. Gilbert Auburn 3.92 -3 
C. Loflin Georgia 3.94 -2 
N. Franks S Carolina 3.94 -2 
M. Heidelbaugh Texas A&M 3.94 -2 
K. Meeks Ole Miss 3.94 -2 
G. Clutts Kentucky 3.94 -2 

Par 5 Scoring
C. Maas Texas 4.33 -4 
C. Loflin Georgia 4.50 -3 
B. Brumlow Georgia 4.50 -3 
D. Goodman Oklahoma 4.50 -3 
P. Maichon Texas A&M 4.50 -3 
J. Preston Kentucky 4.50 -3 
A. Pounds Texas A&M 4.50 -3 
C. Pope Auburn 4.50 -3 
Z. Swanwick Florida 4.50 -3 
M. Dodd-Berry LSU 4.50 -3 
A. Sveinsson LSU 4.50 -3 
D. Richie Miss St 4.67 -2 
J. Herrington Tennessee 4.67 -2 
M. Varjun Missouri 4.67 -2 
C. Brown Alabama 4.67 -2 
E. Fortlage Arkansas 4.67 -2 
G. Gomez Arkansas 4.67 -2 
J. Earle Georgia 4.67 -2 
L. Potter Texas 4.67 -2 
J. Koivun Auburn 4.67 -2 
F. Harris S Carolina 4.67 -2 
M. La Sasso Ole Miss 4.67 -2 

Eagles 
T. Fischer Ole Miss 2
J. Griz Alabama 1
M. Varjun Missouri 1
D. Goodman Oklahoma 1

Birdies 
C. Bacha Auburn 15
M. Heidelbaugh Texas A&M 15
J. Koivun Auburn 15
B. Brumlow Georgia 14
P. Maichon Texas A&M 13
J. Mendell LSU 13
J. Gilbert Auburn 13
I. Gilligan Florida 13
A. Kleen LSU 13
J. Turner Florida 12
Z. Swanwick Florida 12
W. Ennis Texas A&M 12
J. Free Alabama 12
J. Van Paris Vanderbilt 12
B. Valdes Auburn 12
E. Fortlage Arkansas 12
D. Goodman Oklahoma 11
C. Maas Texas 11
B. Murphy Tennessee 11
A. Pounds Texas A&M 11
R. Cowan Oklahoma 11
M. Dodd-Berry LSU 11

Pars 
N. Franks S Carolina 44
K. Meeks Ole Miss 42
C. Maas Texas 42
B. Blais S Carolina 42
C. Trolio Ole Miss 41
M. Troutman Oklahoma 41
C. Pope Auburn 41
J. Serra Miss St 40
D. Goodman Oklahoma 40
H. Davis Miss St 40
J. Herrington Tennessee 40
D. Bennett Texas 40
C. Brown Alabama 40
J. Earle Georgia 39
J. Schoenberger Kentucky 39
B. Valdes Auburn 39
T. Fischer Ole Miss 39
G. Endicott Miss St 39
R. Downes Vanderbilt 39
L. Potter Texas 39
M. Dodd-Berry LSU 39
A. Bondesson LSU 39
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